
Rennen # 618.11.2025 - Scottsville Seite 8

©2025 by Wettstar / LiveSports.at KG / Meeting ID: 428145 / ExtID: 300411 / Utc: 18.11.2025 08:53:3718.11.2025 - Scottsville Seite 8

6
14:00

1100 m
145.000 

TOTE FOR THE WIN CLASS 3
Rennpreis: 145.000  (86.094 27.550 13.775 6.888 3.444)

1
1100

Box: 1
ML: 11,0

53.00

Maphaka
4j. b W (Gimmethegreenlight - Ghaalla)

Trainer: D Kannemeyer
Besitzer: Hollywood Racing

S Veale

19.10 Greyville 2 1200 13,5 S Veale Tara Star, Maphaka, Wild Justice
17.09 Greyville 5 1400 3,8 S Veale Regeneration, Treaty Of Paris, Jeanne Darc
10.08 Scottsville Turf 3 1200 17,0 A Mgudlwa Future Flo, Soho Star, Maphaka
23.07 Scottsville Turf 6 1200 11,0 A Mgudlwa Licence To Thrill, Wiccan Warrior, Riverston
18.01 Kenilworth 4 1600 17,0 C Bantam Promettere, Future Turn, Hat's Pride

2
Box: 2
ML: 9,0

60.50

Licence To Thrill
5j. b W (Twice Over - Black Current)

Trainer: M D Miller
Besitzer: Messrs Sterling M Miller & B J

Callan Murray

19.10 Greyville 8 1400 17,0 T Godden Madison Valley, Bruh, Claw
31.08 Scottsville Turf 1 1200 5,5 T Godden Licence To Thrill, Icy Blast, Riverstone
10.08 Scottsville Turf 4 1200 6,5 T Godden Future Flo, Soho Star, Maphaka
23.07 Scottsville Turf 1 1200 6,5 T Godden Licence To Thrill, Wiccan Warrior, Riverston
29.06 Scottsville Turf 6 1200 8,5 T Godden Soho Star, Vihaan's Web, Quandary

3
Box: 3
ML: 9,0

56.50

Donquerari
6j. b W (Querari - Spitfire Lady)

Trainer: L W Goosen
Besitzer: M J A Ferreira

Craig Zackey

22.10 Greypoly 4 1000 15,0 C Zackey Master Josh, Major Tommie, Future Flo
20.08 Scottsville Turf 3 1000 3,8 J Botes Lion Rampart, Mover And Shaker, Donquer
27.07 Greyville 6 1000 34,0 S Moodley Future Variety, Outlaw King, Un Bel Di
29.06 Scottsville Turf 8 1200 34,0 B Plaatjies Soho Star, Vihaan's Web, Quandary
16.06 Scottsville Turf 3 1000 9,0 J Botes Luhamba Phambili, Un Bel Di, Donquerari

4
Box: 4
ML: 6,0

55.50

Icy Blast
5j. ch W (Erupt - Icy Spirit)

Trainer: M/M De Kock
Besitzer: Messrs T Gujadhur, R M Sew

Muzi Yeni

17.09 Greyville 1 1200 4,0 M Yeni Icy Blast, Gorgeous Guy, Kalahari Roller
31.08 Scottsville Turf 2 1200 9,0 M Yeni Licence To Thrill, Icy Blast, Riverstone
18.06 Greypoly 5 1600 8,0 C Murray Queue Wing, Imperial Power, Master Fuego
28.05 Greypoly 4 1400 7,5 C Murray Thisiswhatitmeans, Legal Counsel, Rosh Ke
14.05 Greypoly 2 1200 4,5 K Matsunyane Thisiswhatitmeans, Icy Blast, Except Tempt

5
Box: 5
ML: 67,0

62.50

First Origin
5j. b W (What A Winter - Splashdown)

Trainer: L W Goosen
Besitzer: The Social Squad

B Marx-Jacobson

07.11 Greyville 7 1200 67,0 B Marx-Jacobson Gladatorian, Cats Pajamas, Soho Star
12.10 Greyville 12 1200 126,0 B Marx-Jacobson I Am Giant, O'Tenikwa, Cats Pajamas
20.08 Scottsville Turf 4 1000 11,0 T Godden Lion Rampart, Mover And Shaker, Donquer
27.06 Fairview 10 1000 21,0 S Naidoo Kingdundee, Anuschka's World, Forest Spy
02.05 Fvp 6 1200 3,2 L Mxothwa Mercantour, Speed Racer, Usa's Hope

6
Box: 6
ML: 5,0

57.50

Future Flo
5j. b W (Futura - Flo Jo)

Trainer: M L Roberts
Besitzer: H F Schwegmann

R A Venniker

22.10 Greypoly 3 1000 9,0 R A Venniker Master Josh, Major Tommie, Future Flo
10.08 Scottsville Turf 1 1200 6,0 R A Venniker Future Flo, Soho Star, Maphaka
16.07 Greypoly 2 1000 2,4 G Lerena Twenty One May, Future Flo, Mr Henley
04.06 Greypoly 3 1000 8,0 R Danielson Princess Hannah, Donquerari, Future Flo
06.04 Greyville 3 1200 7,0 R A Venniker Quandary, Rich Folks Hoax, Future Flo

7
Box: 7
ML: 15,0

53.50

Henry Harvey
4j. b H (The United States - Fire Stone)

Trainer: G Van Zyl
Besitzer: Messrs Reon Barnard, D D M

N Patel

13.07 Greypoly 5 1200 5,5 S Khumalo Future Variety, Bourbon Warrior, Rainbow R
29.09 Greyville 5 1600 5,5 M V'rensburg Jazz Festival, Global Movement, Ingqwele
17.07 Scottsville Turf 1 1200 8,0 R Fourie Henry Harvey, My Boy Lollipop, Always Shi

8
Box: 8
ML: 5,0

55.50

Major Tommie
4j. b W (One World - Ruby Dancer)

Trainer: G B Puller
Besitzer: & Mrs J R Steadman

Senno Moodley

22.10 Greypoly 2 1000 2,7 C Habib Master Josh, Major Tommie, Future Flo
21.09 Scottsville Turf 1 1000 6,0 S Moodley Major Tommie, Hierarchy, Luhamba Phambi
30.07 Scottsville Turf 2 1000 3,0 M Mbuto Jet Legacy, Major Tommie, Kalahari Roller
09.07 Scottsville Turf 3 1000 2,5 G Lerena Lady Of Vix, Rafa's Boy, Major Tommie
16.06 Scottsville Turf 5 1000 21,0 S Hlengwa Rafa's Boy, Mar Del Plata, B Fiftytwo

9
Box: 9
ML: 11,0

58.50

Warrior Royale
4j. b S (Vercingetorix - Lady Al)

Trainer: M D Miller
Besitzer: Messrs Morgan Govender & 

T Godden

12.10 Greyville 3 1400 21,0 T Godden Quickstepgal, Ladyofdistinction, Warrior Roy
24.08 Scottsville Inside 8 1400 4,3 T Godden One Smart Cookie, Perilla, Malcolm's Drea
31.03 Greyville 6 1400 8,0 T Godden Green Sapphire, Gimmie's Countess, Rege
09.03 Scottsville Inside 1 1400 7,5 T Godden Warrior Royale, Sovereign Grant, Bevies De
01.12 Scottsville Inside 2 1400 3,2 T Godden Bevies Delight, Warrior Royale, Perilla

10
Box: 10
ML: 6,0

62.00

Vihaan's Web
4j. b W (Vercingetorix - Mana Mou)

Trainer: G Van Zyl
Besitzer: Trinisha Pillay

S'manga Khumalo

29.06 Scottsville Turf 2 1200 3,8 S Khumalo Soho Star, Vihaan's Web, Quandary
31.05 Scottsville Turf 1 1200 6,0 S Khumalo Vihaan's Web, Guy Gibson, Licence To Thril
30.04 Scottsville Turf 1 1200 101,0 J Jacobs Vihaan's Web, Soho Star, Thisiswhatitmean
06.04 Greyville 12 1200 21,0 M Yeni Quandary, Rich Folks Hoax, Future Flo
15.09 Scottsville Turf 1 1200 2,2 M Yeni Vihaan's Web, Jp's Palace, Turn Around

Ergebnis: Quoten:


